

- 1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 4483 as follows:
- 1.2 Page 5, line 11, delete everything after "(b)"
- 1.3 Page 5, delete line 12
- 1.4 Page 5, line 13, delete "any" and insert "An" and after "agent" insert ", on behalf of the
1.5 person,"
- 1.6 Page 11, line 1, delete "satisfactory"
- 1.7 Page 11, line 13, after "acting" insert "as an agent of and"
- 1.8 Page 11, after line 19, insert:
- 1.9 "(4) Clauses (1) to (3) of this paragraph do not create an employee-employer relationship
1.10 between a person and an employee at any tier under the person if there is an intervening
1.11 business entity in the contractual chain that meets the requirements of subdivision 4,
1.12 paragraph (a)."
- 1.13 Page 11, line 30, delete "the person's" and insert "an"
- 1.14 Page 12, lines 1, 4, 6, 10, 14, 17, and 19 delete "the person's" and insert "an"
- 1.15 Page 12, line 19, after "employee" insert "under this section"